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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

MENMENMEN―RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

32c 1 TomHall Warwickshire 1273 42 12 101 101 101 303 108 108 102 318 99 105 108 312 115 111 114 340

38a 2 ColinGeenes Warwickshire 1256 44 14 85 98 102 285 100 100 103 303 108 107 105 320 116 117 115 348
35c 3 JasonRelf Worcestershire 1247 44 14 105 96 92 293 108 103 101 312 93 98 106 297 112 117 116 345

30c 4 MartinEvans Shropshire 1232 37 13 93 91 99 283 106 102 104 312 101 97 100 298 112 115 112 339
32a 5 Neill Garratt Worcestershire 1198 42 14 74 89 93 256 102 104 95 301 91 111 95 297 113 115 116 344
30b 6 LukeEvans Herefordshire 1183 25 8 84 89 92 265 89 99 102 290 99 101 99 299 106 109 114 329
29a 7 ChrisBottle Herefordshire 1181 29 12 80 81 94 255 106 99 95 300 97 94 101 292 108 111 115 334
29b 8 JamesJeffs Warwickshire 1168 25 7 87 82 84 253 100 101 97 298 95 101 102 298 106 109 104 319
39a 9 Paul Clay Worcestershire 1164 28 9 95 80 93 268 99 95 97 291 95 86 93 274 107 110 114 331
31b 10 BobLowe Warwickshire 1162 24 4 92 86 94 272 93 83 100 276 88 106 98 292 106 109 107 322
39c 11 AndyBrooks Staffordshire 1159 34 14 96 76 85 257 91 97 85 273 90 94 106 290 109 113 117 339
38b 12 AndrewShepherd Shropshire 1156 26 13 85 95 87 267 89 99 99 287 92 85 100 277 107 106 112 325
31c 13 MartinGulliver Shropshire 1150 29 10 75 84 72 231 104 102 85 291 86 104 99 289 113 113 113 339
37a 14 BrianTustin Warwickshire 1145 24 8 90 96 82 268 106 98 95 299 82 102 77 261 106 106 105 317
36a 15 Carl Barrington Staffordshire 1131 17 2 76 85 83 244 94 94 88 276 89 102 97 288 108 109 106 323
39b 16 Michael Marston Shropshire 1129 32 8 90 66 66 222 94 100 89 283 97 93 96 286 110 114 114 338
34c 17 ChrisTrolan Warwickshire 1118 24 7 70 83 77 230 88 96 97 281 96 97 96 289 105 107 106 318
33b 18 SteveShort Worcestershire 1110 19 5 73 78 71 222 98 100 94 292 90 92 94 276 103 105 112 320
37c 19 DaveBrazier Worcestershire 1093 20 5 84 79 81 244 104 87 93 284 86 75 85 246 105 106 108 319
29c 20 KevinGayton Worcestershire 1091 24 6 73 70 82 225 100 80 95 275 88 85 92 265 111 110 105 326
38c 21 KyleCollier Staffordshire 1084 19 8 74 82 77 233 94 88 80 262 89 86 89 264 110 108 107 325
28c 22 MartinPreece Shropshire 1081 19 5 77 73 88 238 86 90 80 256 81 83 98 262 111 105 109 325
33a 23 JohnHancock Staffordshire 1071 14 5 76 68 82 226 91 87 87 265 85 89 94 268 101 102 109 312
31a 24 StevePope Herefordshire 1069 12 1 61 73 74 208 94 99 97 290 67 93 95 255 105 106 105 316
28b 25 Paul Willetts Worcestershire 1065 20 7 69 67 69 205 87 91 81 259 88 88 94 270 111 113 107 331
36c 26 DaveBaron Shropshire 1064 20 7 77 69 81 227 82 87 86 255 93 90 90 273 100 106 103 309
33c 27 SimonNelms Shropshire 1039 10 3 101 87 89 277 83 84 93 260 71 91 85 247 103 68 84 255
36b 28 Roger Smith Worcestershire 1031 16 4 69 66 69 204 77 81 92 250 71 96 107 274 104 101 98 303
35a 29 RobPovey Staffordshire 1002 14 0 75 62 64 201 74 82 79 235 85 85 72 242 106 103 115 324
34a 30 QuentinEdwards Staffordshire 992 13 5 62 85 86 233 82 87 87 256 80 82 56 218 96 92 97 285
35b 31 MarkPurbrick Shropshire 974 6 0 79 70 69 218 69 72 85 226 77 76 81 234 101 92 103 296
32b 32 GrahamBlandford Herefordshire 756 9 3 48 37 52 137 46 62 39 147 60 67 67 194 91 84 103 278
30a WayneEvans Staffordshire 490 4 1 72 50 47 169 80 52 76 208 64 49 113 (93arrows)
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults

WOMENWOMENWOMEN―RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

8c 1 BeckyMartin Staffordshire 1255 42 17 101 97 106 304 98 104 107 309 107 106 91 304 112 113 113 338

5c 2 PipTaylor Staffordshire 1215 34 8 100 96 95 291 95 92 101 288 96 99 103 298 113 110 115 338
5b 3 NatalieGee Warwickshire 1187 30 10 99 77 90 266 96 100 94 290 103 102 103 308 108 112 103 323

11b 4 HannahBeasley-Suffolk Warwickshire 1186 17 4 101 97 98 296 94 99 96 289 95 88 94 277 108 110 106 324
12b 5 TaraMacKinnon Staffordshire 1148 22 10 100 80 91 271 94 98 94 286 89 90 94 273 111 109 98 318
10b 6 LindaHaines Worcestershire 1145 23 8 89 91 87 267 94 93 97 284 96 96 94 286 110 99 99 308
7a 7 NatalieEllis Shropshire 1127 15 5 87 91 87 265 84 88 101 273 86 103 82 271 109 109 100 318
6c 8 MaddieMeatyard Warwickshire 1126 20 5 84 86 92 262 95 91 103 289 98 88 81 267 103 110 95 308
9a 9 Hazel Blissett Worcestershire 1120 20 4 83 95 88 266 83 98 93 274 87 86 89 262 105 105 108 318

12c 10 BetsyJohnson Worcestershire 1095 22 4 73 74 92 239 60 94 104 258 91 99 88 278 106 112 102 320
7c 11 KarenAtkins Warwickshire 1085 10 4 81 82 82 245 85 92 86 263 91 86 97 274 108 94 101 303

12a 12 KarenMichael Herefordshire 1083 19 6 89 59 96 244 85 101 91 277 74 88 78 240 105 111 106 322
6a 13 MelissaSmallman Worcestershire 1009 16 1 89 93 81 263 88 50 78 216 71 89 75 235 103 97 95 295

11a 14 AlisonEvans Staffordshire 991 11 2 57 76 78 211 80 88 87 255 74 78 81 233 99 102 91 292
11c 15 SharonWilletts Worcestershire 946 10 1 74 66 45 185 85 88 72 245 76 78 63 217 101 97 101 299
9b 16 CarmenJennings Shropshire 927 8 3 87 80 54 221 79 68 74 221 69 69 73 211 88 93 93 274

13b 17 HarlieMason Staffordshire 927 5 2 80 73 58 211 64 82 78 224 66 77 72 215 91 96 90 277
13a 18 JayneClarke Shropshire 910 11 3 66 75 63 204 75 89 88 252 67 70 72 209 85 76 84 245
10c 19 HelenGulliver Shropshire 909 13 4 71 59 59 189 67 49 72 188 54 91 83 228 96 106 102 304
10a 20 EmilyGill Warwickshire 891 3 2 67 71 76 214 87 81 65 233 45 63 70 178 91 87 88 266
6b 21 TheresaGibbons Herefordshire 871 11 4 73 63 66 202 76 85 66 227 71 63 47 181 91 92 78 261
8a 22 T.J. Gibbons (Junior) Herefordshire 833 2 0 70 68 46 184 67 70 59 196 64 66 69 199 89 87 78 254
7b 23 KatieWatkins Staffordshire 789 5 2 45 48 49 142 51 62 92 205 80 53 55 188 101 81 72 254
8b EmmaDavis Warwickshire 82 82 82 (12arrows)
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH
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MENMENMEN―COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

21c 1 ChrisPrice Worcestershire 1354 78 38 105 104 108 317 113 115 114 342 109 114 117 340 119 117 119 355
27a 2 JulienBeauquel Warwickshire 1320 73 32 104 101 105 310 110 116 111 337 105 111 110 326 116 116 115 347
23a 3 Scott Potter Worcestershire 1305 54 13 103 107 102 312 109 105 108 322 107 106 111 324 118 114 115 347
25b 4 CliveJeacock Warwickshire 1301 56 21 101 103 108 312 104 109 104 317 107 107 111 325 116 116 115 347
24c 5 TomHennesey Worcestershire 1294 51 23 96 107 103 306 106 108 108 322 109 109 108 326 115 109 116 340
23b 6 CraigLucas Shropshire 1286 51 13 96 103 104 303 103 103 109 315 107 104 114 325 113 115 115 343
24b 7 WinstonDamerum Shropshire 1280 49 16 87 102 102 291 112 109 109 330 103 102 108 313 116 112 118 346
23c 8 DuaneDavies Staffordshire 1278 54 19 103 101 99 303 105 108 105 318 106 105 107 318 106 116 117 339
26c 9 SimonWhittaker Staffordshire 1257 41 9 95 95 99 289 106 109 112 327 100 102 101 303 113 112 113 338
22b 10 CliveBeech Warwickshire 1254 46 18 91 90 91 272 108 107 105 320 103 106 108 317 117 110 118 345
27b 11 Grant Lloyd Herefordshire 1251 45 17 92 92 94 278 105 108 107 320 104 107 98 309 111 116 117 344
21b 12 SimonLapworth Warwickshire 1239 27 9 100 100 102 302 105 94 102 301 98 96 105 299 114 114 109 337
25c 13 MikePodmore Worcestershire 1235 48 18 88 82 88 258 113 103 98 314 102 100 110 312 116 118 117 351
22a 14 MarkGerrard Shropshire 1228 36 12 92 95 90 277 104 102 107 313 89 107 108 304 115 111 108 334
24a 15 Neil White Herefordshire 1222 31 11 92 96 91 279 102 101 99 302 106 102 102 310 107 113 111 331
26a 16 LeighBradshaw Shropshire 1195 31 7 87 92 87 266 91 104 106 301 100 103 105 308 102 105 113 320
25a 17 MikeUnderwood Staffordshire 1142 27 8 77 83 86 246 96 94 103 293 87 95 89 271 109 111 112 332
26b 18 TomBottle Herefordshire 1121 26 10 66 63 94 223 81 99 96 276 95 101 99 295 109 109 109 327
22c 19 TonyButler Staffordshire 963 16 8 72 78 68 218 77 61 100 238 59 64 86 209 103 106 89 298

WOMENWOMENWOMEN―COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

3c 1 DanielleBrown Shropshire 1374 87 33 113 114 108 335 113 116 115 344 115 115 111 341 118 116 120 354

1b 2 JacquieHolmes Worcestershire 1342 65 22 110 113 113 336 114 108 113 335 104 115 108 327 113 116 115 344
1c 3 KayLucas Shropshire 1327 60 29 107 108 102 317 104 116 114 334 108 109 113 330 113 119 114 346

2a 4 AnneRutland Worcestershire 1321 57 25 105 111 108 324 107 109 112 328 103 110 107 320 115 115 119 349
3b 5 SheilaHarris Worcestershire 1290 48 16 107 104 105 316 103 113 106 322 106 105 97 308 113 115 116 344
2c 6 VickyJenkins Herefordshire 1278 47 10 111 107 103 321 106 108 101 315 98 106 99 303 112 113 114 339
4b 7 CarolynWarren Herefordshire 1273 44 15 109 106 104 319 107 104 102 313 103 104 99 306 111 108 116 335
2b 8 AnneBeer Shropshire 1260 37 5 102 98 102 302 105 106 107 318 99 110 98 307 108 112 113 333
3a 9 Margaret Nixon Warwickshire 1245 35 13 103 88 102 293 111 105 111 327 99 90 100 289 113 112 111 336
1a 10 Dot Cooper Staffordshire 1186 27 6 93 94 81 268 98 95 109 302 95 99 108 302 105 102 107 314
4a 11 LisaMason Staffordshire 933 5 1 70 81 84 235 70 86 84 240 58 63 55 176 91 96 95 282
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH
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MENMENMEN―LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

17b 1 HenryEvans Worcestershire 653 3 1 32 20 22 74 57 47 49 153 42 68 48 158 86 93 89 268
19b 2 JamesDaborn Shropshire 612 4 1 24 8 45 77 54 59 53 166 35 54 52 141 84 70 74 228
19a 3 DavidCartwright Herefordshire 556 2 0 29 20 34 83 22 50 43 115 33 42 32 107 68 91 92 251
18a 4 GerryWillsmore Shropshire 549 4 3 10 20 12 42 28 23 30 81 65 52 65 182 66 98 80 244
20a 5 JohnBond Worcestershire 512 2 1 16 34 38 88 27 26 22 75 32 39 41 112 82 74 81 237
20b 6 Will Spalding Shropshire 481 0 0 18 12 22 52 31 23 39 93 41 39 48 128 72 57 79 208
20c 7 Albert Gee Warwickshire 393 1 0 20 0 5 25 26 24 30 80 35 33 46 114 48 54 72 174
17c 8 ColinSmith Herefordshire 392 2 0 6 7 13 26 14 33 28 75 20 35 47 102 65 68 56 189
19c 9 RobPlenderleith Warwickshire 382 1 0 12 10 26 48 26 30 14 70 11 33 39 83 52 55 74 181
18c 10 Paul Tonks Warwickshire 349 1 0 27 10 17 54 5 35 36 76 44 6 19 69 44 53 53 150

WOMENWOMENWOMEN―LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

14c 1 LouiseWillsmore Shropshire 466 1 1 12 34 25 71 33 22 35 90 21 47 39 107 68 68 62 198

15c 2 FranHardisty Worcestershire 368 0 0 14 17 25 56 24 36 8 68 22 38 18 78 62 65 39 166
14b 3 PennyNeaverson Worcestershire 280 0 0 28 8 17 53 16 23 18 57 13 37 18 68 34 30 38 102

15b 4 KatieClarke (Junior) Shropshire 224 2 1 1 5 29 35 10 3 24 37 16 17 8 41 23 34 54 111
14a 5 KathGardiner Warwickshire 216 0 0 29 7 15 51 22 0 19 41 18 16 9 43 25 25 31 81
15a 6 ChrisyHaines Herefordshire 86 1 0 5 0 1 6 5 0 2 7 1 8 0 9 17 32 15 64
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

30b 1 LukeEvans 1183 25 8 84 89 92 265 89 99 102 290 99 101 99 299 106 109 114 329
29a 2 ChrisBottle 1181 29 12 80 81 94 255 106 99 95 300 97 94 101 292 108 111 115 334
31a 3 StevePope 1069 12 1 61 73 74 208 94 99 97 290 67 93 95 255 105 106 105 316
32b 4 GrahamBlandford 756 9 3 48 37 52 137 46 62 39 147 60 67 67 194 91 84 103 278

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

12a 1 KarenMichael 1083 19 6 89 59 96 244 85 101 91 277 74 88 78 240 105 111 106 322
6b 2 TheresaGibbons 871 11 4 73 63 66 202 76 85 66 227 71 63 47 181 91 92 78 261
8a 3 T.J. Gibbons (Junior) 833 2 0 70 68 46 184 67 70 59 196 64 66 69 199 89 87 78 254

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 6976 107 34 505 470 520 1495 563 615 549 1727 532 572 556 1660 695 700 699 2094

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

27b 1 Grant Lloyd 1251 45 17 92 92 94 278 105 108 107 320 104 107 98 309 111 116 117 344
24a 2 Neil White 1222 31 11 92 96 91 279 102 101 99 302 106 102 102 310 107 113 111 331

26b 3 TomBottle 1121 26 10 66 63 94 223 81 99 96 276 95 101 99 295 109 109 109 327

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

2c 1 VickyJenkins 1278 47 10 111 107 103 321 106 108 101 315 98 106 99 303 112 113 114 339

4b 2 CarolynWarren 1273 44 15 109 106 104 319 107 104 102 313 103 104 99 306 111 108 116 335

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 3751 123 38 295 295 288 878 313 317 307 937 308 315 299 922 330 342 342 1014

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

19a 1 DavidCartwright 556 2 0 29 20 34 83 22 50 43 115 33 42 32 107 68 91 92 251

17c 2 ColinSmith 392 2 0 6 7 13 26 14 33 28 75 20 35 47 102 65 68 56 189

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

15a 1 ChrisyHaines 86 1 0 5 0 1 6 5 0 2 7 1 8 0 9 17 32 15 64

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 642 3 0 34 20 35 89 27 50 45 122 34 50 32 116 85 123 107 315

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

30c 1 MartinEvans 1232 37 13 93 91 99 283 106 102 104 312 101 97 100 298 112 115 112 339
38b 2 AndrewShepherd 1156 26 13 85 95 87 267 89 99 99 287 92 85 100 277 107 106 112 325
31c 3 MartinGulliver 1150 29 10 75 84 72 231 104 102 85 291 86 104 99 289 113 113 113 339
39b 4 Michael Marston 1129 32 8 90 66 66 222 94 100 89 283 97 93 96 286 110 114 114 338
28c 5 MartinPreece 1081 19 5 77 73 88 238 86 90 80 256 81 83 98 262 111 105 109 325

36c 6 DaveBaron 1064 20 7 77 69 81 227 82 87 86 255 93 90 90 273 100 106 103 309

33c 7 SimonNelms 1039 10 3 101 87 89 277 83 84 93 260 71 91 85 247 103 68 84 255

35b 8 MarkPurbrick 974 6 0 79 70 69 218 69 72 85 226 77 76 81 234 101 92 103 296

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

7a 1 NatalieEllis 1127 15 5 87 91 87 265 84 88 101 273 86 103 82 271 109 109 100 318
9b 2 CarmenJennings 927 8 3 87 80 54 221 79 68 74 221 69 69 73 211 88 93 93 274

13a 3 JayneClarke 910 11 3 66 75 63 204 75 89 88 252 67 70 72 209 85 76 84 245

10c 4 HelenGulliver 909 13 4 71 59 59 189 67 49 72 188 54 91 83 228 96 106 102 304

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 8712 177 60 660 655 616 1931 717 738 720 2175 679 704 720 2103 835 831 837 2503

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

23b 1 CraigLucas 1286 51 13 96 103 104 303 103 103 109 315 107 104 114 325 113 115 115 343
24b 2 WinstonDamerum 1280 49 16 87 102 102 291 112 109 109 330 103 102 108 313 116 112 118 346

22a 3 MarkGerrard 1228 36 12 92 95 90 277 104 102 107 313 89 107 108 304 115 111 108 334

26a 4 LeighBradshaw 1195 31 7 87 92 87 266 91 104 106 301 100 103 105 308 102 105 113 320

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

3c 1 DanielleBrown 1374 87 33 113 114 108 335 113 116 115 344 115 115 111 341 118 116 120 354

1c 2 KayLucas 1327 60 29 107 108 102 317 104 116 114 334 108 109 113 330 113 119 114 346

2b 3 AnneBeer 1260 37 5 102 98 102 302 105 106 107 318 99 110 98 307 108 112 113 333

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 3940 187 62 296 319 314 929 328 328 333 989 325 321 333 979 347 343 353 1043

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

19b 1 JamesDaborn 612 4 1 24 8 45 77 54 59 53 166 35 54 52 141 84 70 74 228

18a 2 GerryWillsmore 549 4 3 10 20 12 42 28 23 30 81 65 52 65 182 66 98 80 244

20b 3 Will Spalding 481 0 0 18 12 22 52 31 23 39 93 41 39 48 128 72 57 79 208

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

14c 1 LouiseWillsmore 466 1 1 12 34 25 71 33 22 35 90 21 47 39 107 68 68 62 198

15b 2 KatieClarke (Junior) 224 2 1 1 5 29 35 10 3 24 37 16 17 8 41 23 34 54 111

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 1078 5 2 36 42 70 148 87 81 88 256 56 101 91 248 152 138 136 426

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

39c 1 AndyBrooks 1159 34 14 96 76 85 257 91 97 85 273 90 94 106 290 109 113 117 339
36a 2 Carl Barrington 1131 17 2 76 85 83 244 94 94 88 276 89 102 97 288 108 109 106 323
38c 3 KyleCollier 1084 19 8 74 82 77 233 94 88 80 262 89 86 89 264 110 108 107 325
33a 4 JohnHancock 1071 14 5 76 68 82 226 91 87 87 265 85 89 94 268 101 102 109 312
35a 5 RobPovey 1002 14 0 75 62 64 201 74 82 79 235 85 85 72 242 106 103 115 324

34a 6 QuentinEdwards 992 13 5 62 85 86 233 82 87 87 256 80 82 56 218 96 92 97 285

30a WayneEvans 490 4 1 72 50 47 169 80 52 76 208 64 49 113 (93arrows)

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

8c 1 BeckyMartin 1255 42 17 101 97 106 304 98 104 107 309 107 106 91 304 112 113 113 338
5c 2 PipTaylor 1215 34 8 100 96 95 291 95 92 101 288 96 99 103 298 113 110 115 338

12b 3 TaraMacKinnon 1148 22 10 100 80 91 271 94 98 94 286 89 90 94 273 111 109 98 318

11a 4 AlisonEvans 991 11 2 57 76 78 211 80 88 87 255 74 78 81 233 99 102 91 292

13b 5 HarlieMason 927 5 2 80 73 58 211 64 82 78 224 66 77 72 215 91 96 90 277

7b 6 KatieWatkins 789 5 2 45 48 49 142 51 62 92 205 80 53 55 188 101 81 72 254

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 9065 196 64 698 646 683 2027 731 742 721 2194 730 751 746 2227 870 867 880 2617

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

23c 1 DuaneDavies 1278 54 19 103 101 99 303 105 108 105 318 106 105 107 318 106 116 117 339
26c 2 SimonWhittaker 1257 41 9 95 95 99 289 106 109 112 327 100 102 101 303 113 112 113 338

25a 3 MikeUnderwood 1142 27 8 77 83 86 246 96 94 103 293 87 95 89 271 109 111 112 332

22c 4 TonyButler 963 16 8 72 78 68 218 77 61 100 238 59 64 86 209 103 106 89 298

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

1a 1 Dot Cooper 1186 27 6 93 94 81 268 98 95 109 302 95 99 108 302 105 102 107 314

4a 2 LisaMason 933 5 1 70 81 84 235 70 86 84 240 58 63 55 176 91 96 95 282

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 3721 122 34 291 290 279 860 309 312 326 947 301 306 316 923 324 330 337 991

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals:

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

32c 1 TomHall 1273 42 12 101 101 101 303 108 108 102 318 99 105 108 312 115 111 114 340
38a 2 ColinGeenes 1256 44 14 85 98 102 285 100 100 103 303 108 107 105 320 116 117 115 348
29b 3 JamesJeffs 1168 25 7 87 82 84 253 100 101 97 298 95 101 102 298 106 109 104 319
31b 4 BobLowe 1162 24 4 92 86 94 272 93 83 100 276 88 106 98 292 106 109 107 322
37a 5 BrianTustin 1145 24 8 90 96 82 268 106 98 95 299 82 102 77 261 106 106 105 317

34c 6 ChrisTrolan 1118 24 7 70 83 77 230 88 96 97 281 96 97 96 289 105 107 106 318

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

5b 1 NatalieGee 1187 30 10 99 77 90 266 96 100 94 290 103 102 103 308 108 112 103 323
11b 2 HannahBeasley-Suffolk 1186 17 4 101 97 98 296 94 99 96 289 95 88 94 277 108 110 106 324
6c 3 MaddieMeatyard 1126 20 5 84 86 92 262 95 91 103 289 98 88 81 267 103 110 95 308

7c 4 KarenAtkins 1085 10 4 81 82 82 245 85 92 86 263 91 86 97 274 108 94 101 303

10a 5 EmilyGill 891 3 2 67 71 76 214 87 81 65 233 45 63 70 178 91 87 88 266

8b EmmaDavis 82 82 82 (12arrows)

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 9503 226 64 739 723 743 2205 792 780 790 2362 768 799 768 2335 868 884 849 2601

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

27a 1 JulienBeauquel 1320 73 32 104 101 105 310 110 116 111 337 105 111 110 326 116 116 115 347
25b 2 CliveJeacock 1301 56 21 101 103 108 312 104 109 104 317 107 107 111 325 116 116 115 347

22b 3 CliveBeech 1254 46 18 91 90 91 272 108 107 105 320 103 106 108 317 117 110 118 345

21b 4 SimonLapworth 1239 27 9 100 100 102 302 105 94 102 301 98 96 105 299 114 114 109 337

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

3a 1 Margaret Nixon 1245 35 13 103 88 102 293 111 105 111 327 99 90 100 289 113 112 111 336

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 3866 164 66 308 292 315 915 325 330 326 981 311 308 321 940 345 344 341 1030

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

20c 1 Albert Gee 393 1 0 20 0 5 25 26 24 30 80 35 33 46 114 48 54 72 174

19c 2 RobPlenderleith 382 1 0 12 10 26 48 26 30 14 70 11 33 39 83 52 55 74 181

18c 3 Paul Tonks 349 1 0 27 10 17 54 5 35 36 76 44 6 19 69 44 53 53 150

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

14a 1 KathGardiner 216 0 0 29 7 15 51 22 0 19 41 18 16 9 43 25 25 31 81

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 609 1 0 49 7 20 76 48 24 49 121 53 49 55 157 73 79 103 255

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults

WWWAAARRRWWWIIICCCKKKSSSHHHIIIRRREEE

MENMENMEN 90m 70m 50m 30m

Name

WOMENWOMENWOMEN 70m 60m 50m 30m

(retired)Name

90m/70m 70m/60m 50m 30m

MENMENMEN 90m 70m 50m 30m

Name

WOMENWOMENWOMEN 70m 60m 50m 30m

Name

90m/70m 70m/60m 50m 30m

MENMENMEN 90m 70m 50m 30m

Name

WOMENWOMENWOMEN 70m 60m 50m 30m

Name

90m/70m 70m/60m 50m 30m



WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

35c 1 JasonRelf 1247 44 14 105 96 92 293 108 103 101 312 93 98 106 297 112 117 116 345
32a 2 Neill Garratt 1198 42 14 74 89 93 256 102 104 95 301 91 111 95 297 113 115 116 344
39a 3 Paul Clay 1164 28 9 95 80 93 268 99 95 97 291 95 86 93 274 107 110 114 331
33b 4 SteveShort 1110 19 5 73 78 71 222 98 100 94 292 90 92 94 276 103 105 112 320
37c 5 DaveBrazier 1093 20 5 84 79 81 244 104 87 93 284 86 75 85 246 105 106 108 319

29c 6 KevinGayton 1091 24 6 73 70 82 225 100 80 95 275 88 85 92 265 111 110 105 326

28b 7 Paul Willetts 1065 20 7 69 67 69 205 87 91 81 259 88 88 94 270 111 113 107 331

36b 8 Roger Smith 1031 16 4 69 66 69 204 77 81 92 250 71 96 107 274 104 101 98 303

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

10b 1 LindaHaines 1145 23 8 89 91 87 267 94 93 97 284 96 96 94 286 110 99 99 308
9a 2 Hazel Blissett 1120 20 4 83 95 88 266 83 98 93 274 87 86 89 262 105 105 108 318

12c 3 BetsyJohnson 1095 22 4 73 74 92 239 60 94 104 258 91 99 88 278 106 112 102 320

6a 4 MelissaSmallman 1009 16 1 89 93 81 263 88 50 78 216 71 89 75 235 103 97 95 295

11c 5 SharonWilletts 946 10 1 74 66 45 185 85 88 72 245 76 78 63 217 101 97 101 299

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 9172 218 63 676 682 697 2055 748 774 774 2296 729 743 744 2216 861 869 875 2605

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

21c 1 ChrisPrice 1354 78 38 105 104 108 317 113 115 114 342 109 114 117 340 119 117 119 355
23a 2 Scott Potter 1305 54 13 103 107 102 312 109 105 108 322 107 106 111 324 118 114 115 347

24c 3 TomHennesey 1294 51 23 96 107 103 306 106 108 108 322 109 109 108 326 115 109 116 340

25c 4 MikePodmore 1235 48 18 88 82 88 258 113 103 98 314 102 100 110 312 116 118 117 351

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

1b 1 JacquieHolmes 1342 65 22 110 113 113 336 114 108 113 335 104 115 108 327 113 116 115 344

2a 2 AnneRutland 1321 57 25 105 111 108 324 107 109 112 328 103 110 107 320 115 115 119 349

3b 3 SheilaHarris 1290 48 16 107 104 105 316 103 113 106 322 106 105 97 308 113 115 116 344

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 4001 197 73 318 324 323 965 336 328 335 999 320 335 336 991 350 347 349 1046

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

17b 1 HenryEvans 653 3 1 32 20 22 74 57 47 49 153 42 68 48 158 86 93 89 268

20a 2 JohnBond 512 2 1 16 34 38 88 27 26 22 75 32 39 41 112 82 74 81 237

Target Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

15c 1 FranHardisty 368 0 0 14 17 25 56 24 36 8 68 22 38 18 78 62 65 39 166

14b 2 PennyNeaverson 280 0 0 28 8 17 53 16 23 18 57 13 37 18 68 34 30 38 102

Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

Teamtotals: 1021 3 1 46 37 47 130 81 83 57 221 64 106 66 236 148 158 128 434

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

RECURVERECURVERECURVE

TEAMSTEAMSTEAMSCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGTOPTOPTOP555MENMENMENANDANDANDTOPTOPTOP333WOMENWOMENWOMEN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

1 Warwickshire 9503 226 64 739 723 743 2205 792 780 790 2362 768 799 768 2335 868 884 849 2601

2 Worcestershire 9172 218 63 676 682 697 2055 748 774 774 2296 729 743 744 2216 861 869 875 2605

3 Staffordshire 9065 196 64 698 646 683 2027 731 742 721 2194 730 751 746 2227 870 867 880 2617

4 Shropshire 8712 177 60 660 655 616 1931 717 738 720 2175 679 704 720 2103 835 831 837 2503

5 Herefordshire 6976 107 34 505 470 520 1495 563 615 549 1727 532 572 556 1660 695 700 699 2094

COMPOUNDCOMPOUNDCOMPOUND

TEAMSTEAMSTEAMSCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGTOPTOPTOP222MENMENMENANDANDANDTOPTOPTOPWOMANWOMANWOMAN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

1 Worcestershire 4001 197 73 318 324 323 965 336 328 335 999 320 335 336 991 350 347 349 1046

2 Shropshire 3940 187 62 296 319 314 929 328 328 333 989 325 321 333 979 347 343 353 1043

3 Warwickshire 3866 164 66 308 292 315 915 325 330 326 981 311 308 321 940 345 344 341 1030

4 Herefordshire 3751 123 38 295 295 288 878 313 317 307 937 308 315 299 922 330 342 342 1014

5 Staffordshire 3721 122 34 291 290 279 860 309 312 326 947 301 306 316 923 324 330 337 991

LONGBOWLONGBOWLONGBOW

TEAMSTEAMSTEAMSCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGCOMPRISINGTOPTOPTOPMANMANMANANDANDANDTOPTOPTOPWOMANWOMANWOMAN

County Score Tens Xs 1 2 3 Total 4 5 6 Total 7 8 9 Total 10 11 12 Total

1 Shropshire 1078 5 2 36 42 70 148 87 81 88 256 56 101 91 248 152 138 136 426

2 Worcestershire 1021 3 1 46 37 47 130 81 83 57 221 64 106 66 236 148 158 128 434

3 Herefordshire 642 3 0 34 20 35 89 27 50 45 122 34 50 32 116 85 123 107 315

4 Warwickshire 609 1 0 49 7 20 76 48 24 49 121 53 49 55 157 73 79 103 255

5 Staffordshire

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults

CCCOOOUUUNNNTTTYYY TTTEEEAAAMMMSSS
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WESTMIDLANDSARCHERYSOCIETY
Hostedby HEREFORDSHIREARCHERYASSOCIATIONat LilleshallNationalSports&ConferencingCentre on Sunday27September2015

REGIONALINTER-COUNTYMATCH

ROUNDSROUNDSROUNDSSHOTSHOTSHOT

WEATHERWEATHERWEATHER

ARITHMETICARITHMETICARITHMETIC

SIXSIXSIXGOLDGOLDGOLDENDENDEND

EAFEAFEAFENGLISHENGLISHENGLISHCROSSESCROSSESCROSSES

FinalFinalFinal resultsresultsresults

MMMIIISSSCCCEEELLLLLLAAANNNEEEOOOUUUSSS NNNOOOTTTEEESSS

WorldArchery1440rounds,shot inasingledetail,withuptothreearchersperboss:

90m/70m 70m/60m 50m 30m

endsofsixarrows endsof threearrows
122cmtarget faces(singlefull face) 80cmtarget faces(singlefull face)

Bright+sunny;dry; lightbreeze; initiallycool,but thereafterwarmfortimeofyear.

Ontheday,weusedthetotalsdeclared(andsignedfor)byarchersandscorers. While
subsequentlydouble-checkingall addition,however,anumberofmiscalculationswere
identified. PerArcheryGBrule306(d), thesefinal resultsshowthecorrectedscores.

CongratulationstoMarkGerrard,whoclaimedhisSixGoldEndawardat thisevent.

ThisbeingaUKRecordStatusshoot,archersmayclaimEAFEnglishCrossawards;
seehttp://www.englisharcheryfederation.org/english-crosses/ for therequiredscores
andclaimforms.


